March 17, 2016

Governor Bill Walker
Alaska State Capital Building
Third Floor

Darwin Peterson
Legislative Director for the Office of the Governor
Alaska State Capital Building

Dear Governor Walker and Mr. Peterson,

The Alaskans in the following letter attempted to email testimony to the
Governors office regarding SB 163 and HB 283 and received an auto-response
redirecting them to the Governor’'s website. Thank you for your attention to the
important perspective of the nearly 500 Alaskans signed on to this letter.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns that you
may have.

Sincerely,

Melanie Brown

Bristol Bay Commercial Fisher and
Independent Contractor

(907) 244-1169

Cc: Senator Cathy Giessel, Chair, Senate Resources Committee
Cc: Representative Louise Stutes, Chair, House Fisheries Committee






3/17/16

Governor Bill Walker
Alaska State Capitol Building
Third Floor

Subject: Withdraw your support for SB 163 and HB 283

Dear Governor Walker,
CC: Sen. Cathy Giessel, Chairwoman, Senate Resources Committee
CC: Rep. Louise Stutes, Chairwoman, House Fisheries Committee

You were elected by Alaskans who wanted to have a greater voice in public process,
resource permitting and habitat protection, please withdraw your support for SB 163 and
HB 283.This legislation seeks to cut out the public from having a voice in fish protection
and is a waste of time and energy. Majority legislative approval is virtually an impossible
hurdle given the nature of the legislative process. The decision to designate a waterbody

for specific protection should be science-based and informed by the resource protection
agencies.

You can stop this bill in its tracks by simply withdrawing your support. It is time to show
Alaskans what it means to be a leader who put our people and our fish first.

Sincerely,
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Myrna Hammond dietermyrna@vyahoo.com Anchorage
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Kevin Walker homerkev@gmail.com Homer
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kklauder@coa.edu
hazeldaro31@gmail.com
michaelzinis@yahoo.com
twonhola2@live.Com
daltoncammib@gmail.com
iambkui@icloud.com
michaelenders4@gmail.com
luke@sitkawild.org
debbiegrits@msn.com
nancydkeen@yahoo.com
pbowman@alaska.net
susandwong@hotmail.com
redshirt.lake@gmail.com
amandampiatt@gmail.com
ljr52085@gmail.com
Frprue@gmail.com
Megdemar@gmail.com
Justalookin_aey@yahoo.com
Pikrichbaum2@alaska.edu
meredithlueck@gmail.com
gshellikoff@gmail.com
Caleb@Caleblaieski.com
Caleb@Calebiaieski.com
cabtrip3@gmail.com

Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
anchorage
anchorage
Juneau
Nunapitchuk
Homer
Anchorage
Salcha
skwentna
Eagle River
Seward
Anchorage
Anchor Point
Palmer
Juneau
Wasilla
Anchorage
Paimer
Fairbanks
seward
twin Holla
Anchorage
anchorage
Douglas
Sitka

Eagle River
Juneau
Fairbanks
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Homer
Anchorage
Homer
Houston
Anchorage
Girdwood
Anchorage
Juneau
Juneau

Juneau



Jit

Aase
Kimberly
Mark
Ben
Sibylle
Russell
Kristine
Sherri
Laura
Mancy
Glen
George
Kaylene
Bob and Mary Ellen
Robert
Anne
Donald
Ty
Kevin
River
Chris
Shelley
Paul
Karen
Sam
Margo
Margaret
Amanda
Sophie
Jennifer
Kate
Shoshanah
Tita
Paula
lathrin
Alan
Peter
Gail
Kyla
Duncan
Dave

thomas

Wittenbrader
Dane
McConkey
Bloch

Foss
Schwarz
Miller
Hutchin
Gust
Baldwin
Eagleson
Van Valin
Bennett
Johnson-Suflivan
Mitchell
Atkinson
Weaver
Poling
Hewitt
Shaffer
Bean
Watts
McLaughlin-True
loslin
Rode
McBeen
Waring
Asbury
Piatt
Nethercut
LaRoe
Persons
Stone
Husted
Beneke
McCarthy
Seegert
Dwyer
Garber
Kosednar
Wanamaker
Bachrach
Mader

jillwitt@gmail.com
akdane@mtaonline.net
tuffykim@aol.com
mbloch18@comcast.net
b.foss@pedrobay.com
ssn@rupertsland.com
rustical3@gmail.com
khutchin@mtaonline.net
sherrigust7 @yahoo.com
laura.baldwin.ak@gmail.com
surfbird@mtaonline.net
glenv34@gmail.com
akgroy3006@gmail.com
kaylene.johnson@gmail.com
robert.mitchelt31@aol.com
boba@arctic.net
arweaver@gci.net
donpoling@aptalaska.net
Aldermonkey@gmail.com
shaffer kevin@gmail.com
river@arcticorganics.com
Wattsrus@yahoo.com
sheamctrue@hotmail.com
Paul.w.joslin@gmail.com
alaskakaren.09@gmail.com
smcbeen@yahoo.com
margowaring@gmail.com
mspeg@urbanraven.com
Amandampiatt@gmail.com
sophie@sitkawild.org
jalaroe@vahoo.com
katepersons@yahoo.com
Shanah.stone @gci.net
titahusted@gmail.com
benekepaula@yahoo.com
kwmccarthy@uas.alaska.edu
zemmo@yahoo.com
pjdwyer@att.net
garber.ak@gmail.com
Kylakosednar@gmail.com
dewanamaker@gmail.com
david.bachrach@gmail.com

tmader84@gmail.com

Kodiak
Cantwell
Anchorage
Anchorage
Pedro Bay
Eagle River
Anchor Pt
Eagle River
Anchorage
Anchorage
Denali Park
Craig
North Pole
Eagle River
Anchorage
seward
Anchorage
Haines
Anchorage
Mouose Pass
Palmer
Anchorage
luneau
Anchorage
Anchorage
Tenakee Springs
Juneu
Fairbanks
Anchorage
Sitka
juneau
Nome
Anchorage
ESTER
Anchorage
luneau
Denali Pari
Haines
Anchorage
Anchorage
Homer
Homer

Cooper Landing



Dennis
Arthur
Patty
Jeff
Ariel
Margo
Marc
Duncan
Marty
Scott
brad
Brad
Sarah
Peggy
Merlyn
Julie K
Amy

Kristin

Marks
Bloom
Daugharty
Shonek
Heron
Nash
Dumas
Bovee
Remund
Walker
De Noble
ohs

Haeg
Finnegan
Schelske
Wahi
O'Connor

Carpenter

squidfur@ijuno.com
artmbloom@gmail.com
pdakfam®@gmail.com
jfsbonttearth@gmail.com
ariel.heron@®zoho.com
margon8155@aol.com
skylinep@alaskan.com
dbovee@gmail.com
remundmarty@yahoo.com
politx@aol.com
bdenoble@laaska.net
whirledgypsies@yahoo.com
sls1884@vyahoo.com
pegfinn@chugach.net
Xcaliberms@yahoo.com
akfrogpricness@gmail.com
amy.ak.oconnor@gmail.com

kristin@copperriver.org

Anchorage
juneau
Eagle River
Point baker
Anchorage
Juneau
Fairbanks
Anchorage
Haines
Anchorage
Eagle River
Plamer
Homet
Anchorage
Hope
Anchorage
Palmer

Cordova



